Pr
es
sp
ac
ks
8.13
Standard Gate Leads for Disc Type Devices
Leads and gate leads must be ordered separately

ks
8.26
type designation ordering code clamping
force [kN]
suitable for Ø
[mm] housings
height
[mm]
minimum creepage
[mm] distance
V61-14.80M SP000096565 8.0 48 14 11
type designation ordering code clamping
force [kN]
suitable for Ø
[mm] housings
height
[mm]
minimum creepage
[mm] distance
V61-14.80N SP000090627 8.0 48 14 11
Hot Connection Bolt
acc. to DIN 46200
Fastening Torque for
the Nutr: 10 Nm
Nut
M10 DIN 934-MS
Zyl. Bolt
M6x35 DIN 84-6.8
with assembled cell
equal to
Cell-hights
55
58
55
61
25
6,5
~6
0
26
14
Possible Outlets
for Thyristor-
Control Leads
Zyl. Bolt
M6*35 DIN 84-5.8
Possible Outlets
for Thyristor-
Control Leads
equal to
Cell-hights
type designation ordering code clamping
force [kN]
suitable for Ø
[mm] housings
height
[mm]
minimum creepage
[mm] distance
V50-14.45M SP000096563 4.5 42 14 11
V50-14.60M SP000096564 6.0 42 14 11
type designation ordering code clamping
force [kN]
suitable for Ø
[mm] housings
height
[mm]
minimum creepage
[mm] distance
V50-14.45N SP000090625 4.5 42 14 11
V50-14.60N SP000090626 6.0 42 14 11
Fastening Torque
  6 Nm
Nutr B M8
DIN 439-MsZyl.-Bolt
M5*30 DIN 84-5.8
46
46
49
5.5
23
.5
M8
50
Hot Connection Bolt
according to DIN 46200
24
.5
with assembled cell
~5
0
14
equal to
Cell-hights
Possible Outlets
for Thyristor
-
Control Leads
40
50
5.5
4620 9
46
49
73
23,5 24,5
14
2
Zyl. Bolt
M5*30 DIN 84-5.8
Labeling
Possible Outlets
for Thyristor-
Control Leads
 	 V50..M
 	 V61..M
 	 V50..N
 	  V61..N
Outlines
Salesname Packing Units Clamping force
[kN]
Disc diameter
[mm]
height [mm] min. creeping
distance [mm]
Ordering Code Outline/page
V50-14.45M 21 4.5 42 14 11 SP000096563 V50…M/8.26
V50-14.45N 14 4.5 42 14 11 SP000090625 V50…N/8.26
V50-14.60M 21 6.0 42 14 11 SP000096564 V50…M/8.26
V50-14.60N 14 6.0 42 14 11 SP000090626 V50…N/8.26
V61-14.80M 12 8.0 48 14 11 SP000096565 V61…M/8.26
V61-14.80N 12 8.0 48 14 11 SP000090627 V61…N/8.26
Clamping Units for Disc Type Devices
тел.моб. 8(044)7584780 Минск тел.факс 8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net     www.tiristor.by email   minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали Электронные компоненты продажа в г.Миннке
Pr
es
sp
ac
ks
8.27
type designation ordering code clamping
force [kN]
suitable for Ø
[mm] housings
height
[mm]
minimum creepage
[mm] distance
V72-26.80M SP000096569 8.0 58 26 23
V72-26.120M SP000096567 12.0 58 26 23
V72-26.150M SP000096568 15.0 58 26 23
type designation ordering code clamping
force [kN]
suitable for Ø
[mm] housings
height
[mm]
minimum creepage
[mm] distance
V72-14.150M SP000096566 15.0 58 14 11
type designation ordering code clamping force
[kN]
suitable for housings
Ø [mm] height [mm]
V100-35.200N SP000090635 20 75 26
type designation ordering code clamping force
[kN]
suitable for housings
Ø [mm] height [mm]
V89-26.170N SP000358597 17 75 26
V89-26.300N SP000090624 30 75 26
V89-26.400N SP000090662 40 75 26
A - B
Washer
M16
Bolt

height [mm] min. creeping
distance [mm]
Ordering Code Outline/page
V72-14.150M 10 15.0 58 14 11 SP000096566 V72…M/8.27
V72-26.80M 10 8.0 58 26 23 SP000096569 V72…M/8.27
V72-26.120M 10 12.0 58 26 23 SP000096567 V72…M/8.27
V72-26.150M 10 15.0 58 26 23 SP000096568 V72…M/8.27
V89-26.170N 4 17.0 75 26 26 SP000358597 V89…N/8.27
V89-26.300N 4 30.0 75 26 26 SP000090624 V89…N/8.27
V89-26.400N 4 40.0 75 26 26 SP000090662 V89…N/8.27
V100-35.200N 3 20.0 75 26 26 SP000090635 V100…N/8.27
Clamping Units for Disc Type Devices
тел.моб. 8(044)7584780 Минск тел.факс 8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net     www.tiristor.by email   minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали Электронные компоненты продажа в г.Миннке
Pr

								        R5		  RC 5th Gen
									         A	 Automotive Indicator
Type Designation for Discrete IGBT “new”
Devices launched after 03/2013
Type Designation for Discrete IGBT “new”
Devices launched after 03/2013
тел.моб. 8(044)7584780 Минск тел.факс 8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net     www.tiristor.by email   minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали Электронные компоненты продажа в г.Миннке
Ex
pl
an
at
io
ns
10.3
Infineon
Device Type
Package
Nominal Current
Tech Class
Nominal Voltage
Specification
Automotive Indicator
	 I	 H	 W	 20	 N	 120	 R3	 A
	 I	 H	 W	 20	 N	 120	 R3	 A	 example for a  Diode
	S								        Siemens
	 I								        Infineon
		  D							       Diode
		  G							       single IGBT
		  H							       soft-switching IGBT with integrated
									         free wheeling diode
		  K							       hard-switching IGBT with external
									         free wheeling diode
			   A						      TO220FP
			   B						      TO263 (D²-Pack)
			   D						      TO252 (D-Pack)
			   P						      TO220
			   U						      TO251 (I-Pack)
			   W						      TO247
				    20					     [A] @ 100°C
					     N				    n-channel
					     T				    TRENCHSTOP™ (1200 V only)
						      120			   [V] /10
							       -		  Nothing stated: Fast IGBT (<20 kHz/IGBT2)
							       HS		  HighSpeed 600 V (>20 kHz/IGBT2)
							       H2		  HighSpeed2 1200 V (>20 kHz/IGBT2)
							       H3		  HighSpeed3 1200 V (>20 kHz/IGBT4)
							       T   		  TRENCHSTOP™ (<20 kHz/IGBT3)
							       T2		  TRENCHSTOP™ 2nd Gen (<20 kHz/IGBT4)
							       R/RF		  Reverse Conducting (<30 kHz/IGBT3)
							       R2		  Reverse Conducting 2nd Gen
									         (<60 kHz/IGBT3)
							       R3		  Reverse Conducting 3rd Gen
									         (<60 kHz/IGBT3)
Type Designation for IGBT/Diodes
Devices launched before 03/2013
Type Designation for IGBT/Diodes
Devices launched before 03/2013
Legend – Product name decipher
FF	 400	 R	33	 K	 F	 x		  example for an IGBT module
FZ								        single switch with one
								        IGBT and FWD
FF								        half bridge (two IGBTs an FWDs)
FP								        Power Integrated Module
FM								        Matrix Module
FD/DF								        chopper module
FB								        Integrated modules in B2
								        configuration with IGBT & NTC
DD								        dual diode module
FR								        Switched Reluctance Modul
F3L								        3-level configuration
FS3L								        3-level 3 phase bridge
FT								        tripack
F4								        fourpack
F5								        fivepack

	2	 ED	 020	 I	 12	-F	 2
	1	 ED	 I	 60	 I	 12	 A	 F
Type Designation for EiceDRIVER ™ products
swith 3 digit current rating in name
Type Designation for EiceDRIVER ™ products
with 2 digit current rating in name
тел.моб. 8(044)7584780 Минск тел.факс 8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net     www.tiristor.by email   minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали Электронные компоненты продажа в г.Миннке
Ex
pl
an
at
io
ns
10.6
TD	 B6	 H	 K	 135	 N	 16	L	OF
DD										 diode module
TT										 thyristor module
TD										 thyristor/diode
B6									 three phase bridge
W3									 three phase AC-switch
		 C								 fully controlled
		 H								 half controlled
		 U								 uncontrolled
K							 common cathode of thyristors
135						 output current (A)
(W3C: RMS-current)
N					 phase control thyristor/diode
16				 repetitive peak off-state
voltage in 100 V
L		 eupec™ IsoPACK™
P		 EconoBridge™ 4
R		 EconoBRIDGE™ without integr.
brake chopper IGBT
RR		 EconoBRIDGE™ with integr.
brake chopper IGBT
O	 no guaranteed turn-off time
F	 critical rate of rise of
off-state voltage
 Bridge Rectifiers and AC-Switches
Legend – Product name decipher
Type Designation for IGBT Stacks
Topology, no. of switches
Stack Family
Semiconductor (main unit)
Chip type
Package
Cooling type
Internal stack identification number
 2	 LS	 20017	 E4	 2	 W	 36702
 2	 LS	 20017	 E4	 2	 W	 36702	 example for an  IGBT Stacks
 2  1/2 B2I
 6							 B6I
MS						 ModSTACK™ 3 or ModSTACK™ HD
PS						  PrimeSTACK™
LS  						�ModSTACK™ C (Light STACK)
300	�				� Rated Chip Current at TCmax
devided by 10
         17	�				� VCES maximum Collector-Voltage
devided by 100
E3				 Fast switching IGBT3
E4				 Fast switching IGBT4
P4				 Soft switching IGBT4
1			 Frame size 1 at ModSTACK™ HD
2 			 Frame size C2 ModSTACK™ C
3 			� Frame size 3 at ModSTACK™3 and
ModSTACK HD or frame size C3 at
PrimeSTACK™
4 			 Frame size C4 at PrimeSTACK™
F			 3 x frame size C4 at PrimeSTACK™
G		 Forced air cooling by cabinet fan
W		 Liquid cooled
36702	 Internal stack identification number